

PERSONAL DETAILS

Father's Name: Syed Akram Shah

NIC: 54400-9563582-7 Date of Birth: 28 March 1998

Address: Al Sadat House, Killi Sorgaz Tehsil, District Mastung

Contact Number: 03327122131

Email: syedyousafshahbukhari@gmail.com

Marital Status: Single Blood Group: B+

SYED YOUSAF SHAH

Lecturer (Islamic Studies)

Objective

To acquire challenging position of lecturer of Islamic Studies. I can use my good teaching skill for the better development of the studies.

HOBBIES AND SKILLS

Hobbies Book reading Book Collecting Writing Skills

Public Speaker

Content Writer

Comparing (Stage Secretary)

Leadership

Debater

LANGUAGES

- ✓ English
- ✓ Brahvi
- ✓ Balochi
- ✓ Persian
- ✓ Sraiki
- ✓ Urdu

WORK EXPERIENCE

Matric (2014)

Star Model Public School Mastung Science Obtained Marks: 767 Out of: 1050

Intermediate (2016)

Govt Degree College Larkana, Sindh Faculty of Science (Pre-Medical) Obtained Marks: 709 out of: 1100

BS Hons in Islamic Studies (2017-21)

Bahauddin Zakariya University Multan Department of Islamic Studies Obtained CGPA: 3.58 Out of: 4.00

M.Phil Islamic Studies (Continue) Topper 2nd Semester Bahauddin Zakariya University Multan Department of Islamic Studies Obtained CGPA: 3.81 Out of: 4.00

EXPERIENCE

- An Analysis of Hadith science and interpretation; A review on volume one
 of Khair ul Mafatih sharh Mishkaat Ul Masabih, Article Published In Pakistan
 journal of humanities and social sciences, volume 11,
- IRI Postgraduate Training on Acadamic Writing and Articulation of Research (Feb 27- March 3rd, 2023)
- International Conference About Modern Trends and challenges in Muslim Thought (7-8 December 2022)
- Teaching experience in Star Model Public School, Mastung.
 (September 2016 September 2017 and August 2021- to October 2021)
- Worked as an event coordinator with Multan Debating Society (Muqdama'18)
- Worked as Information Secretary in Multan Talent and DebatingSociety (2018-2019)
- Worked as Member and as an event director in Rotaract Club BZUMultan (2019-21)
- Worked as Minister of Religious Affairs with National Youth Assembly BZU (19-21)
- Worked as a Senior Advisor to Chairman Baloch Students Council(19-20)
- Chairman Balochistan Youth Foundation (2020)